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GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

Tarliff Negotiationg.~ Geneve, Januapy-1956,

Iist of tariff concessions offered by Peru to the United States
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of America.,
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Tariff :

Item Description of Products (Present Rate of Concession
Number I Duty Of fered.,
2354 Jire and rods of iron or

steel alloys, prepared for
autogenous welding and me-
t8111i%Ati00 e evassnnsnosse KeGe S/4 0,25 S/« 0,25

plus 13.667 %!plus 13,667 %

2594 Steel cylinders, speclal

for compressed Z8S...se.. S/ s 0,15

a/. 0,15
plus 13.667 %

plus 13.667%
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3455 Films in sheets or rolls
in reels, sapecial TOr ra=-

diography, UNexposel.c«eos

%
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t
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5/« 3,00 1 8/, 3.00
plus 13,667% Eplus 13.667 %
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SEGRET

March 27, 1956
1056 TARLFF NEGOTIATIONS

The Delegetion of Peru and the Delegation of the
United States of America hereby inform the Executive
Secretary that they have today completed their bilateral
negotiations.

They accordingly attach hereto forty coples of the
two lists of concessions agreed upon.

It 18 understood that the lisgts of concessions may
be subject to some modification in the 1light of other
bilateral negotiations still to be concluded or of the

final multilateral stage of the tarlff negotiations.

|

$ oCcKer
For the Delegation of For the Delegation of the
Peru United States of America

Secretariast of the
1956 Tariff Conference,
Palals des Nations,
Geneve.

SECRET
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19056 TARIFEF NEGOTIATIONS — GENIZVA

United States Tariff Concessions Agreed to March 27, 1956
in Bilateral Negotiations with Peru

(Subject to Approval by President of the United States)

U.S. 1954 Jan, 1, 1955 ____Rate of duty
Tariff Statistical rate of 1st 2nd 3rd

Par. No, {lass No. Statistical description of product duty stage stage stage

- re— o P

S, Bl e o g - = e Sg— AT

- —— . o e —— s

- B uima E i

Advanced in value or condition:

35 2220.360 Cube (timbo or barbasco) root 21 227 P 2]

35 2220.370 Derris root and tuba or tube root 224 227 27% 29,
36 2220.030 Coca leaves 214 per 1b

717(a) 0055 .500 Swordfish:
Whele, or beheaded, or eviscerated, or
_ bothi, frozen 13 per 1b. 4 per 10,
717(b) 0060.320 Filleteq, stinned; boned, sliced or
divicded, n.s.p.f.; fresh or frozen 14 per 1b. 12¢ per 1b.
718(b) 0067.800 Bonito in brine, in airtight containers

weighing, with contents, not over 15 pounds
each

. 2.25¢ per 1b., 2.15¢ ner 1b. 2¢ wper 1b.

1234 1249

e
%

1117¢c) 3670.550 Floor coverinss, including mats aﬂd;druggets,

N.S.P.fe2
Hair of the alpaca, guanaco, hwarizo, llama,
» MISL1, SUrl, or a combination of the hair of
two or more of these species, valued over

40 cents per square foot 30% 285% 27% 255%

EOTE: The above descriptions of products ar
of the statistical descriptions into defi

e subject to such changes in terminology as may be necessary in the translation
United States schedule of conces

nivive United States tariff nomenclature to be set forth in the consolidated
sions to be annexed to the 1956 Protocol of Supplementary Concessions.,

SEGRET (Note continued on pageﬁz
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Reduvctions in cduty will be made in three annual stages, the {irst stage to becone a'ffec§ ive not later than June 30,
1956, In the event that any soecified rate becomes effective and subsequently becomes ineffective by reason of action taken
pursuantt to paragraph 3(ii) of the said Protocol of Supplementary Concessions or any other reason, the later stages of
reductions will not be made effective until the rate which became ineffective has been restored anc has been in effect
for a total. perioed of one vears

-

SECIET
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GENERAL AGREED

ccord the following concession

PURPE— - B S S S W S

Tariff:
[tem $

Description of Products

CRET

INT _ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

March 27, 1956

el R ot AL it

Tariff Negotiations - Geneva 1956

S .

the Delegation nf Peru having concluded its negotiations with

the Delegation of the United Stagtes of America hass agreed to

: Present Rate of Agreed Rate of

e N T Lt S e o
e L "-‘;':-i"'-_f'.:-:'n‘ s

P
¥

iy o

376 Soya bean oil, refined,
edible...

Cotton-seed oil, refined,
BALD LB 4 sow wu » »

378

e & o » » & o B8

11086 Water-hose, wired or not,
nore than 8 centimeters

in internal diameter..

(x) With a view to pro-
tecting the national
rubber industry, articles
ircluded under Section IV
shall pay a surtax amount-
ing to 200% of the duties
chargeable under the
respective itens, The
said surtax shall be
reduced from time to time
by the Executive Power,
proportlonately to the
decrease in the cost of

production of natl onal
rubher,

2Bl Wire and rods of iron or
steel alloys, prepared
for autogenous welding

and ‘neualllzatlon. P . ; 9

5% Steel cylinders, spec:Lal
for compressed gas.

SECRFT

KeGo

Bow 5 o,

K.G. S/. 0.15 plus

Number: : Dutz i Duty.

S/. 0.20 plus
11.5%

S/. 0.20 vlus
11.5%

S/. 0,20 plus
11, 667A

S/. 0.20 plus

3/. 0,10 plus

S/. 0,10 plus
12. SA

13.667%

qQ 0.25 plus
lééé?ﬁ 12,5%

13.667%
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Ttem ¢ D'escrip’hion of Products: Prcsent Rate of Agreed Rate of

wber: Duty. Duty.

172 Wster wheels and turblnes,
Of any kindirllunl#iﬂ!# K.G‘. S/. 0'03 plus S/. 0‘03 011,18

13.667% 12.5%

T @4 3

929 Electric accessories and
apparatus, not speclfi-
cally mentioned, designed
for switching off, regu-

lating, protecting and
distributing electric

]
g !_."'.'l:. r

current; including switch-
boards and control boards,
sssembled or unassembled,
for dynamos, motors and
electric power stations,
other than automatic, and
welghing each ore than
and up to 100 kilo- |
ELAMS e e s casonnsvnenases KeGo S/, 0.30 plus S/. 0.30 plus
| 13,667% 12.5%

2930 The same, weighing each |
more than 100 kilo-
OTAMS e v vvveeesaeaneses KeGoe 8/, 0,15 plus S/, 0.15 plus
13.667% 12.5%

LTS s B i
L e bR

W55 Films in sheets or on
reels, s8neclal for s/. 3.00 pl
radiogranhy, unexposed. K.,G. S/. 3.00 plus L plus
’ 13.667% 12, 5%
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	Outcome of the Bilateral Negotiation between United States and Peru under the Geneva Round 1956

